BID FORM

FOR
2016 Deferred Maintenance HVAC Replacement & Controls Project
Phase I
(Birch Lane ES, Valley Oak ES, North Davis ES and Cesar Chavez ES)
Bid Package No. 16-24

FOR

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONTRACTOR COOPER OATES AIR CONDITIONING
NAME:
ADDRESS: 6250 SKY CREEK DR SACRAMENTO, CA 95828

TELEPHONE: (916 ) 3814611

RCOOPER@COACAIR.COM
EMAIL @

LICENSE NO. 611351

EXPIRATION

DATE 01/31/2017
DIR
REGISTRATION 1000000176
NO.
Bid Form
2016 Deferred Maintenance Page 13

HVAC Replacement & Controls (4 Sites)
PN 16-24



TO: Davis Joint Unified School District, acting by and through its Governing Board, herein called “Owner”.

1. Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and other documents relating thereto, the
undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the terms of the Contract, the local conditions affecting the
performance of the Contract, the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, with the Drawings and
Specifications, and other Contract Documents, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, the
Contract, including all of its component parts, and everything required to be performed, including its acceptance by
the Owner, and to provide and furnish any and all labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, and utility and
transportation services necessary to perform the Contract and complete all of the Work in a workmanlike manner
required in connection with the construction of:

BID PACKAGE NO. 16-24
2016 Deferred Maintenance HVAC Replacement & Controls Project
Phase I

in the Owner described above, all in strict conformance with the drawings and other Contract Documents on file at
the Owner Offices of said Owner for amounts set forth herein.

2. BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM:
Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number
01 02

Acknowledge the inclusion of all addenda issued prior to bid in the blanks provided above. Your failure to do so
may render your bid non-responsive.

3. BIRCH LANE ES - TOTAL BASE BID CASH PURCHASE PRICE IN WORDS & NUMBERS:
Four hundred eleven thousand four hundred and seventy three US DOLLARS
3 411,473 )

4, VALLEY OAK ES - TOTAL BASE BID CASH PURCHASE PRICE IN WORDS & NUMBERS:
Three hundred twenty two thousand eight hundred ninety six US DOLLARS
($ 322,896 )

5. NORTH DAVIS ES - TOTAL BASE BID CASH PURCHASE PRICE IN WORDS & NUMBERS:
Four hundred and three thousand nine hundred and twenty two US DOLLARS
($ 403,922 )

6. CESAR CHAVEZ ES - TOTAL BASE BID CASH PURCHASE PRICE IN WORDS & NUMBERS:
Three hundred and thirty two thousand one hundred and twenty one US DOLLARS
($ 332,121 )

7. PROJECT ALLOWANCE (UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS & OWNER CONTINGENCY)
($ 40,000)

TOTAL BID PRICE (including Project Allowance)

One million five hundred and ten thousand four hendred and twelve US DOLLARS
($ 1,510,412 )
Bid Form
2016 Deferred Maintenance Page 14

HVAC Replacement & Controls (4 Sites)
PN 16-24



TIME FOR COMPLETION: The Owner may give a notice to proceed within Thirty (30) days of the award of the
bid by the Owner. Once the Contractor has received the notice to proceed, the Contractor shall complete the work in
the time specified in the Agreement. By submitting this bid, Contractor has thoroughly studied this Project and
agrees that the Contract Time for this Project is adequate for the timely and proper completion of the Project.
Further, Contractor has included in the analysis of the time required for this Project, and the requisite time to
complete Punch List.

In the event that the Owner desires to postpone giving the notice to proceed beyond this Thirty (30) day
period, it is expressly understood that with reasonable notice to the Contractor, giving the notice to proceed may be
postponed by the Owner. It is further expressly understood by the Contractor, that the Contractor shall not be
entitled to any claim of additional compensation as a result of the postponement of giving the notice to proceed.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and/or waive any irregularities or
informalities in this bid or in the bid process. The Contractor understands that it may not withdraw this bid for a
period of Thirty (30) days after the date set for the opening of bids.

7. Attached is bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid:
Bid bond (10% of the Bid), certified check, or cashier’s check (circle one)
8. The required List of Designated Subcontractors is attached hereto.
9. The required Non-Collusion Declaration is attached hereto.
10. The Substitution Request Form, if applicable, is attached hereto.
11. It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this bid is mailed, telegraphed, or

delivered to the undersigned after the opening of the bid, and within the time this bid is required to remain open, or
at any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the Owner a Contract
in the form attached hereto in accordance with the bid as accepted, and that he or she will also furnish and deliver to
the Owner the Performance Bond and Payment Bond, all within five (5) calendar days after award of Contract, and
that the work under the Contract shall be commenced by the undersigned bidder, if awarded the Contract, by the
start date provided in the Owner’s Notice to Proceed, and shall be completed by the Contractor in the time specified
in the Contract Documents.

12. The names of all persons interested in the foregoing proposal as principals are as follows:

RUZWA COOPER

PHIL COOPER

(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state the legal name of such
corporation, as well as the names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and manager thereof: if a co -partnership, state
the true names of the firm, as well as the names of all individual co-partners comprising the firm; if bidder or other
interested person is an individual, state the first and last names in full.)

13. PROTEST PROCEDURES. If there is a bid protest, the grounds shall be submitted as set forth in the
Instructions to Bidders.

14. The undersigned bidder shall be licensed and shall provide the following California Contractor’s license
information:

License Number: 611351

License Expiration Date: 01/31/2017

Name on License: COOPER OATES AIR CONDITIONING INC

Class of License: B, ¢-20, C-10, C-43, C-36, C-4, C-38

DIR Registration Number: 1000000176

Bid Form

2016 Deferred Maintenance Page 15
HVAC Replacement & Controls (4 Sites)

PN 16-24



If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

15. Time is of the essence regarding this Contract, therefore, in the event the bidder to whom the Contract is
awarded fails or refuses to post the required bonds and return executed copies of the Agreement form within five (5)
calendar days from the date of receiving the Notice of Award, the Owner may declare the bidder’s bid deposit or
bond forfeited as damages.

16. The bidder declares that he/she has carefully examined the location(s) of the proposed Project, that he/she
has examined the Contract Documents, including the Plans, General Conditions, Supplemental Conditions, Special
Conditions, Addenda, Specifications, and all other documents contained in the Project Manual, and read the
accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish all
materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the Contract Documents, in the
time and manner therein prescribed for the unit cost and lump sum amounts set forth in this Bid Form.

I agree to receive service of notices at the e-mail address listed below.
I the below-indicated bidder, declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided and
representations made in this bid are true and correct.

COOPER OATES AIR CONDITIONING

Proper Name of Company
RUZWA COOPER

Name of Bidder Representative
6250 SKY CREEK DR

Street Address
SACRAMENTO, CA 95828

City, State, and Zip

( 916 381-4611
Phone Number
(916 y 381-3307

Fax Number
RCOOPER@COACAIR.COM

E-Mail

By: /@@p Date: 1/9/2017

Slgnatur of dder l%epresentatule

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signature of authorized officers or agents and the document shall bear the corporate seal; if bidder is a partnership,
the true name of the firm shall be set forth above, together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to
sign contracts on behalf of the partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed above.

All signatures must be made in permanent blue ink.

Bid Form
2016 Deferred Maintenance Page 16
HVAC Replacement & Controls (4 Sites)
PN 16-24



DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (California Public
Contract Code Sections 4100 et. seq.,) and any amendments thereof, each Bidder shall set forth below:
(a) the name, license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will
perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor, who will perform work or labor or work or
improvement to be performed under this Contract, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California
who, under subcontract to the Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or
improvements according to detailed drawings contained in the Plans and Specifications in an amount in
excess of one-half of one percent of the Contractor’s total bid; and (b) the portion and description of the
work which will be done by each subcontractor under this Act. The Contractor shall list only one
subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the Contractor in this bid. All subcontractors shall be
properly licensed by the California State Licensing Board.

If a Contractor fails to specify a subcontractor, or if a Contractor specifies more than one
subcontractor for the same portion of work to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of
one percent of the Contractor’s total bid, the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that the
Contractor is fully qualified to perform that portion, and that the Contractor alone shall perform that
portion.

No Contractor whose bid is accepted shall (a) substitute any subcontractor, (b) permit any
subcontractor to be voluntarily assigned or transferred or allow the relevant portion of the work to be
performed by anyone other than the original subcontractor listed in the original bid, or (c) sublet or
subcontract any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the Contractor’s total bid
where the original bid did not designate a subcontractor, except as authorized in the Subletting and
Subcontracting Fair Practices Act.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the
Contractor’s total bid where no subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in
cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding, reduced to writing as a public
record, of the authority awarding this Contract setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or
necessity.

All subcontractors (of any tier) performing any portion of the Work must comply with the Labor
Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and must be properly and currently registered with the California
Department of Industrial Relations and qualified to perform public works pursuant to Labor Code section
1725.5 throughout the duration of the Project.

NOTE:If alternate bids are called for and bidder intends to use different or additional subcontractors on
the alternates, a separate list of subcontractors must be provided for each such Alternate.

Designation of Subcontractors

2016 Deferred Maintenance Page 10
HVAC Replacement & Controls (4 Sites)

PN 16-24



YT-91 Nd
(song ¥) sponuo) 2 Juswooe[doy DVAH

QOUBUIUIRIA] PAIIJe( 9107
11 98eq
WO, SIOJBNUOIGNS JO TOLRUIISO]
I — —
|
|
|
|
Il
I
[
I
I 8-€70-8€-9E2-02D ,
SLTT00000T 89TE-VVE-9T6 8LvTTY V€856 VD ‘0juswesoes Suiwwesdolq
19u'aNse@ARN N H 10 1B YInos 6TZY | dul swalsAs jeuswuocainug jlesu) sjonuoen aa
WOJ'SAIA g
13saueIORRRB)OA]S ST8S6 VD ‘ojuaweddes
¢89TT0000T 90 vm-mwum- mﬁp 6 LOVETT peoJ|iey 0702 S2IIAIDS duel) YYY S9IIAIIS BUBRL)
T gAOQUINAT .
- uoyvysISay x2uoydapay Jquny pue ssauisng I0)denuodqng | JI0A\ JO uonpI0g
yra » IW-7 ad£, asuddry Jo 3e[] 2 uonwIo] Jo sweN | 2 wopdrwsoq

NHO4 SHOLOVILNODINS A0 NOILVNOISHAA



¥2-9T Nd
(son1S 1) sjonuo) % Juowaordoy DVAH

SOULAUTEIN POIIAJAC 9T0T
Z1 98eg
W0 $10)9E1U0dqNS JO uonRUTISa(]
TT97-18€-916  :suoyq
87856 V2 dhzm_%@uﬁ ¥QIID \quu.% 'SPV
, ‘ :oAnRIuasaIdoy]
\ oppig Jo aIjeusis
V e
¥3dOOJVMZNY  :oweN
L1029 AWVONYT  capq
ONINOILIANOD ¥IV S3LVO ¥3d00D “eppig Jo sweN HOQO&&

"IOpPIq 3y} Aq ponriiqns surio,] uoneuSIsa(T J0J0BNU0dqNS JUonbasqns AUe UT SOOUSIALIP 13730 J0 sonmIiqure ‘sopouedoIdsip ‘s1oruod
Aue 10A0 WIOAOF [[eys PIq JO SW) oY) Je POPIWQNS UOHEWIOJUI A, PIq JO ouir) 9y} Je PGS WLIOJ SIY) UT UOTJEULIOJUL I9Y]0 Aue
PUSWIE 10 9SIA91 10U [[eYs Iopple "SANBUITLIANGP 9q PUE UIOAOS [[BYS A[JWI) POAISOST SeA UOHBULIOFUL 9U) JOTIOTM JO UONJBUTULIS}OP
S JOLISIA 9y “PIISIT Y £q Swn pue djep 319991 [TeW 10 Xef POILIOA B JUISqY 030 ‘AIOAT[OP ‘SOXE) “S[IBwo )M POJRIdOSSE SAB[Op
10 sud[qoxd Aue 10§ o[qISUOdsal 10U ST OLYSI(] SYJ, “JOUUBW A[SWI) € UT UOTJEULIOJU ST} SOAISDAI JOLNSI(J 9Y} INSUS 0] J[qISu0dsar
A1010s a1e spiq o Suruado oty 10J 30 U] SY IO SINOY 7 UM uonewIojut sy} apraoxd 01 95000 oym s1pprg spiq Jo Suruado
Ot} 03 308 S 9y Joye SINOY T UM PIP1A0Id 9q IsnUI 10 PIq JO UOISSIW]NS JO WD) 3y} J& PAPIAcId 9q ISNU UOLEWLIOJUT ST =

J

|

wA2quInN
uoyvNSISIY gouoydapay Jdquny pue ssauisng l0jdeqjuodqng HIOM Jo uonaog |
JIa » wpw-4 adAy, asuaory Jo 32e{ 29 uoned0] v Jo swreN 29 uondrsaq

—_—

= — — —

=



